f) Unregulated Cockfight ("Tupada") 
g) Other games of chance to be determined in the Implementing Rules and 

Regulations of this Ordinance 

SEC. 2. Penalties for Violation. Any person found guilty of violating this ordinance 
shall be penalized with a fine of not more than two thousand five hundred pesos 
(P 2,500.00) or imprisonment for a period of not less than one (1) month but not 
more than six (6) months, or both, at the discretion of the court. 

SEC. 3. Confiscation and Forfeiture. Any gambling paraphernalia or equipment, 
including the bet money, found in violation of this ordinance shall be confiscated